Decision No. 23857

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Home Telephone Company of Etiwanda, a mutual association, for an order authorizing it to sell its telephone property and to retire from the telephone business and further authorizing Associated Telephone Company, Ltd., to purchase said property and render telephone service in the territory involved, and establishing rates therefor. OR CAL

Application No. 16342.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission, in its Decision No. 22487, ordered that Associated Telephone Company, Ltd., might make effective in its Etiwanda exchange the rates for exchange telephone service set forth in Exhibit "A" attached thereto and a map showing the exchange area and primary rate area of Etiwanda exchange shown in Exhibit No. 7 filed in the proceeding, as emended, after a satisfactory showing that it has completed the construction and installation work necessary to render automatic telephone exchange service in Etiwanda exchange, and

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission has evidence that



Associated Telephone Company, Ltd., has complied with the order in Decision No. 22487, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Associated Telephone Company, Ltd., be and it is hereby authorized to publish, file and make effective, as of August 1, 1931, the rates and maps authorized in Decision No. 22487, provided said rates and maps be submitted for filing with this Commission on or before July 25, 1931.

For all other purposes, the effective date of this Order shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>14</u> May of June, 1931.

issioner